

ATU

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3836 OF 2015

Smt. Laxmi Bhagawan Kamalkar and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Shashikant Yashwant Zoman and Anr. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Abhinav Bhatkar i/by Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : 21st November, 2022

P.C.:

. Heard Mr. Bhatkar, learned Advocate appearing for the
Petitioners.

2. Perused the order dated 10.10.2022. As a last chance, Adv.
for Petitioners is directed to inform the Respondents about the next
date of hearing.

3. Stand over to 15th December, 2022.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]