

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3836 OF 2015

**Smt. Laxmi Bhagawan Kamlakar And OrsPETITIONER
V/S**

Shri. Shashikant Yashwant Zoman And AnrRESPONDENT

**Mr. VIVEK B. RANE I/BY VIJAY KILLEDAR for Petitioner
MR. YASH JAIN I/BY MR. SANTOSH SALEKAR for
Respondent NO.1**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 15th December, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/01/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)