

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3836 OF 2015**

Smt. Laxmi Bhagawan Kamlakar & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
Shri. Shashikant Yashwant Zoman & AnrRespondents

Mr. Rahul Rote i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Await notice.
- 2 Stand over to 27th March 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)